TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SU	IRM	ISSIC	T NC	YPE:
Ju	וצוטי		<i>J</i> IV I	11 L.

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinetic Inc.		106/16/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Etonic Worldwide LLC		
Street Address:	260 Charles Street		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02453		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770386	DRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 227-7400 Email: ptotvs@lahcoc.com

Correspondent Name: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD LLP

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETOS-085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas V. Smurzynski

Total Attachments: 1 source=asgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0738

900013181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kinetic Inc., a New Jersey corporation, of 216 Route 206, South Suite 18, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, is owner of the mark DRX, a registration for which exists in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,770,386, dated September 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS Etonic Worldwide LLC, (a limited liability company of Delaware), of 260 Charles Street, Waltham, MA 02453, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kinetic Inc. does hereby assign unto said Etonic Worldwide LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and the above-identified registration thereof.

KINETIC INC.

Date: 6/16/64	By: Name: DAN WE Title: Pour	Lactury as
State of New Jersey) County of Soverset)	3S.	
Then personally appeared before who acknowledged the foregoing instrudeed of Kinetic Inc., this	ament to be his/her free act and	
N	Jotary Public	
. M	My commission expires:	MARIA LYLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY